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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2811
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010
TIMELY PROVISION OF ASSISTANCE TO STUDENTS
Meena Shri Raghuvir Singh

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

-

(a) Whether complaints of financial assistance due to Scheduled Tribes (STs) students, not being given at all/provided on time to ST students studying in vocational/ coaching institutes, have been received; and

(b) if so, the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) : Yes Madam.

(b) : Complaints were received against one coaching institute about non-payment/irregular payment of stipend to students. The grant to this coaching institute has been discontinued.
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